## HEAD - FutureHEADs Event, 22.02.2025, Sudelfeld, Germany

Organizer: HEAD Sport GmbH, Wuhrkopfweg 1, 6921 Kennelbach

## **Conditions of Participation**

Participation is at the participants' own risk.

- 1. Participants inspect the setup and check on their own responsibility whether they are able to cope with the coaching on this setup and the demands made on them. Participants use only their own equipment, whose proper condition and performance for participation are assessed solely by them. The above regulation about the own responsibility is also valid for this. HEAD Sport GmbH obliges all participants to wear a helmet, additionally, it is strongly advised to use a back protector. Those who do not observe this act at their own risk!
- 2. Participants agree that photographs, films, interviews or other representations may be taken for media and used by HEAD Sport GmbH. In this respect, the exclusive, sole right of use lies with HEAD Sport GmbH. HEAD Sport GmbH does not owe any financial compensation to participants. The right of use is unlimited and permanently free of charge.
- 3. The following liability regulation applies between the participants and HEAD Sport GmbH: HEAD Sport GmbH is only liable for intent and gross negligence including the actions of its own employees. This limitation of liability does not apply if it concerns so-called basic obligations from the contractual relationship. Otherwise, the assignment of claims requires the prior written consent of HEAD Sport GmbH. Participants accept that the event organizers can immediately exclude the participating person from participation in case of gross violations or other violations previously objected to by HEAD Sport GmbH. The conditions of participation for the event day must be signed and sent in advance by email to k.wimmer@de.head.com. For under 18-year-olds, the written consent of the parent or guardian is required.
- **4.** There is no claim to the realization of the event. HEAD Sport GmbH decides on the implementation of the event. A cancellation is permissible in the event of force majeure or other reasons for which HEAD Sport GmbH is not responsible. In case of cancellation or postponement, there are no claims unless HEAD Sport GmbH has deliberately caused wrong ideas about the realization.
- **5.** Participants confirm by signing that they have carefully read and taken note of the above text. There were no other agreements. The written form applies exclusively to all contractual declarations; also for their amendment.
- **6.** In the course of the EDP, no data will be disclosed to third parties but stored in compliance with the Data Protection Act.

Riding level of the participating child in slopestyle (please tick as appropriate):

o Beginner o Advanced		
First Name, Last Name (Participant)	Date, Signature	
F-Mail	Date of Birth Nationality	

## For underage participants, the signature of a parent or guardian is required.

First Name, Last Name, Phone Number (legal guardian)

Date, Signature